# TITLE: Consideration of Opposition with Comments for House Bill 846: Interstate Teacher Mobility Compact

The Hawaii Teacher Standards Board opposes and will provide comments on legislative bill, HB846: Interstate Teacher Mobility Compact (ITMC).

According to the legislature, <u>HB 846</u> enacts the ITMC to reduce the barriers to teacher license portability and employment.

If approved, HTSB's Permitted Interaction Ad Hoc Committee will attend hearings, answer legislators' questions, and submit written testimony on behalf of the Board as long as the intent of this bill remains unchanged.

The Permitted Interaction Ad Hoc Committee may also delegate such authority to the Executive Director.

#### Background/Rational:

At the Board's January 13, 2022 board meeting, the Board approved the purpose and intent of the ITMC, but had reservations outlined in <u>NBI 22-53</u>. The Board's review of the ITMC was completed prior to <u>HB846</u> being introduced legislatively on January 20, 2023.

**Referred to:** Legislative Committee

# Revised in Committee and Revised again in General Business Mtg.

New Business Item 22-66 Introduced February 10, 2023

# TITLE: Consideration of Opposition with <u>Provide Comments Consideration of</u> Support for House Bill 846: Interstate Teacher Mobility Compact

The Hawaii Teacher Standards Board supports opposes and will provide (with comments) on legislative bill, HB846: Interstate Teacher Mobility Compact (ITMC).

According to the legislature, <u>HB 846</u> enacts the ITMC to reduce the barriers to teacher license portability and employment.

If approved, HTSB's Permitted Interaction Ad Hoc Committee will attend hearings, answer legislators' questions, and submit written testimony on behalf of the Board as long as the intent of this bill remains unchanged.

The Permitted Interaction Ad Hoc Committee may also delegate such authority to the Executive Director.

### Background/Rational:

At the Board's January 13, 2022 board meeting, the Board approved the purpose and intent of the ITMC, but had reservations outlined in <u>NBI 22-53</u>. The Board's review of the ITMC was completed prior to <u>HB846</u> being introduced legislatively on January 20, 2023.

Submitted by: Branden Kawazoe

**Referred to:** Legislative Committee